
Zwartkops - Rnd 1 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 2 East London - Rnd 3 Dezzi - Rnd 4 Killarney - Rnd 5
25-Jul 15-Aug 05-Sep 24-Oct 05-Dec

Pos
COMPETITOR NAME & 
SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 
NUMBER

RACE 
NUMBER REGION R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1

1 Phillip Meyer 1416 36 Northern Region 50 50 0 35 100 235 1
Dean Wolson 16871 36 Northern Region 50 50 0 35 100 235 2
Gerald Wright 6609 36 Northern Region 50 50 0 35 100 235 3
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2020 SOUTH AFRICAN ENDURANCE SERIES CLASS V CHAMPIONSHIP

TOTAL
Results - Class V

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE



2020/12/10
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA

Zwartkops - Rnd 1 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 2 East London - Rnd 3 Dezzi - Rnd 4 Killarney - Rnd 5
25-Jul 15-Aug 05-Sep 24-Oct 05-Dec

Pos
COMPETITOR NAME & 
SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 
NUMBER

RACE 
NUMBER REGION R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1

1 Franco Scribante 1681 16 Northern Region 7 0 0 50 100 157 1
Silvio Scribante 6909 16 Eastern Cape 7 0 0 50 100 157 2

2 Bryan Morgan 5885 311 Western Cape 28 28 20 18 40 134 3
Donovan Taylor 26406 311 Northern Region 28 28 20 18 40 134 4

3 Steve Clark 4489 42 Kwazulu-Natal 26 26 26 0 48 126 5
Reghard Roets 10339 42 Northern Region 26 26 26 0 48 126 6

4 Franco Di Matteo 3778 78 Northern Region 40 24 22 30 0 116 7
5 Kris Budnik 3690 12 Northern Region 9 22 24 0 56 111 8

Christopher Pretorius 25415 12 Northern Region 9 22 24 0 56 111 9
6 Charl Arangies 2199 13 Northern Region 50 50 0 0 100 10
7 Stiaan Kriel 6479 21 Northern Region 24 0 30 40 0 94 11

Kosie Weyers 4493 21 Northern Region 24 0 30 40 0 94 12
8 Bradley Scorer 5901 136 Northern Region 22 0 8 60 90 13
9 Andre Bezuidenhout 1486 22 Northern Region 30 40 13 0 83 14

Saul Hack 9579 22 Northern Region 30 40 13 0 83 15
10 James Forbes 3713 78 Northern Region 40 0 0 35 0 75 16

Phillip Meyer 1416 36 Northern Region 35 15 0 7 18 75 17
Dean Wolson 16871 36 Northern Region 35 15 0 7 18 75 18
Gerald Wright 6609 36 Northern Region 35 15 0 7 18 75 19

11 Robyn Kriel 7487 21 Northern Region 0 30 40 0 70 20
12 Eduan Bester O/E99951318 262 Northern Region 18 18 9 24 0 69 21

Barend Pretorius 4040 262 Northern Region 18 18 9 24 0 69 22
13 Mikaeel Pitamber 27695 17 Northern Region 0 8 60 68 23
14 Brandon Dean 25348 18 Northern Region 12 0 44 56 24

Willie Erasmus o/e99951527 18 Northern Region 12 0 44 56 25
15 Clare Vale 9713 4 Northern Region 0 18 12 24 54 26
16 Romano Sartori 9370 27 Northern Region 22 30 0 52 27
17 Trevor Graham 6524 52 Kwazulu-Natal 0 20 0 11 20 51 28

Brian Martin 3434 52 Kwazulu-Natal 0 20 0 11 20 51 29
Harm Pretorius 26089 262 Northern Region 18 9 24 0 51 30

18 Riaan Botma 20478 216 Northern Region 0 0 35 0 35 31
19 Julian Fameliaris 3503 77 Northern Region 0 0 32 32 32
20 Wayde van Zummeren 9670 4 Border 0 18 12 30 33
21 JP Bredenhann 18823 72 Kwazulu-Natal 28 0 0 28 34

Mike Mcloughlin 2981 72 Kwazulu-Natal 0 0 28 0 0 28 35
22 Zane Pearce 12164 2 Kwazulu-Natal 11 0 16 0 0 27 36
23 Graham du Toit 2324 11 Kwazulu-Natal 8 0 16 24 37

Jean du Toit 27232 11 Kwazulu-Natal 8 0 16 24 38
24 Ryan Bakewell 6515 18 Northern Region 16 0 0 16 39

Nick Davidson 2319 2 Eastern Cape 0 16 0 16 40
Paul Richter 27877 18 Northern Region 0 16 0 0 16 41
Brendan Smith 3777 2 Eastern Cape 0 16 0 16 42

25 Colin Ellison 2246 19 Northern Region 0 13 0 0 13 43
Andy Gossman 4186 124 Northern Region 13 0 0 13 44
Peter Jenkins 6297 19 Northern Region 13 0 0 13 45
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2020 SOUTH AFRICAN ENDURANCE SERIES OVERALL CHAMPIONSHIP
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Zwartkops - Rnd 1 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 2 East London - Rnd 3 Dezzi - Rnd 4 Killarney - Rnd 5
25-Jul 15-Aug 05-Sep 24-Oct 05-Dec

Pos
COMPETITOR NAME & 
SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 
NUMBER

RACE 
NUMBER REGION R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1

1 Kris Budnik 3690 12 Northern Region 10 50 40 0 100 200 1
Christopher Pretorius 25415 12 Northern Region 10 50 40 0 100 200 2

2 Bryan Morgan 5885 311 Western Cape 50 35 22 15 40 162 3
Donovan Taylor 26406 311 Northern Region 50 35 22 15 40 162 4

3 Steve Clark 4489 42 Kwazulu-Natal 28 26 26 0 44 124 5
Reghard Roets 10339 42 Northern Region 28 26 26 0 44 124 6

4 Bradley Scorer 5901 136 Northern Region 35 0 8 70 113 7
5 Stiaan Kriel 6479 21 Northern Region 22 0 30 50 0 102 8

Kosie Weyers 4493 21 Northern Region 22 0 30 50 0 102 9
6 Franco Di Matteo 3778 78 Northern Region 24 30 14 30 0 98 10
7 Franco Scribante 1681 16 Northern Region 7 0 0 20 56 83 11

Silvio Scribante 6909 16 Eastern Cape 7 0 0 20 56 83 12
8 Robyn Kriel 7487 21 Northern Region 0 30 50 0 80 13

Phillip Meyer 1416 36 Northern Region 40 15 0 7 18 80 14
Dean Wolson 16871 36 Northern Region 40 15 0 7 18 80 15
Gerald Wright 6609 36 Northern Region 40 15 0 7 18 80 16

9 Andre Bezuidenhout 1486 22 Northern Region 20 50 9 0 79 17
Saul Hack 9579 22 Northern Region 20 50 9 0 79 18

10 Mikaeel Pitamber 27695 17 Northern Region 0 8 70 78 19
11 Eduan Bester O/E99951318 262 Northern Region 13 18 9 28 0 68 20

Barend Pretorius 4040 262 Northern Region 13 18 9 28 0 68 21
12 Clare Vale 9713 4 Northern Region 0 18 10 28 56 22
13 Harm Pretorius 26089 262 Northern Region 18 9 28 0 55 23
14 Julian Fameliaris 3503 77 Northern Region 0 0 52 52 24
15 James Forbes 3713 78 Northern Region 24 0 0 26 0 50 25
16 Trevor Graham 6524 52 Kwazulu-Natal 0 18 0 11 20 49 26

Brian Martin 3434 52 Kwazulu-Natal 0 18 0 11 20 49 27
17 Brandon Dean 25348 18 Northern Region 12 0 36 48 28

Willie Erasmus o/e99951527 18 Northern Region 12 0 36 48 29
18 Romano Sartori 9370 27 Northern Region 14 30 0 44 30
19 Charl Arangies 2199 13 Northern Region 15 22 0 0 37 31
20 Zane Pearce 12164 2 Kwazulu-Natal 11 0 20 0 0 31 32
21 Wayde van Zummeren 9670 4 Border 0 18 10 28 33
22 Riaan Botma 20478 216 Northern Region 0 0 26 0 26 34

Graham du Toit 2324 11 Kwazulu-Natal 8 0 18 26 35
Jean du Toit 27232 11 Kwazulu-Natal 8 0 18 26 36

23 Nick Davidson 2319 2 Eastern Cape 0 20 0 20 37
Brendan Smith 3777 2 Eastern Cape 0 20 0 20 38

24 Ryan Bakewell 6515 18 Northern Region 16 0 0 16 39
Paul Richter 27877 18 Northern Region 0 16 0 0 16 40

25 JP Bredenhann 18823 72 Kwazulu-Natal 15 0 0 15 41
Mike Mcloughlin 2981 72 Kwazulu-Natal 0 0 15 0 0 15 42

26 Andy Gossman 4186 124 Northern Region 14 0 0 14 43
27 Colin Ellison 2246 19 Northern Region 0 13 0 0 13 44

Peter Jenkins 6297 19 Northern Region 13 0 0 13 45
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Zwartkops - Rnd 1 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 2 East London - Rnd 3 Dezzi - Rnd 4 Killarney - Rnd 5
25-Jul 15-Aug 05-Sep 24-Oct 05-Dec

Pos
COMPETITOR NAME & 
SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 
NUMBER

RACE 
NUMBER REGION R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1

1 Andy Gossman 4186 124 Northern Region 50 0 0 50 1
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Zwartkops - Rnd 1 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 2 East London - Rnd 3 Dezzi - Rnd 4 Killarney - Rnd 5
25-Jul 15-Aug 05-Sep 24-Oct 05-Dec

Pos
COMPETITOR NAME & 
SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 
NUMBER

RACE 
NUMBER REGION R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1

1 Kris Budnik 3690 12 Northern Region 22 40 40 0 80 182 1
Christopher Pretorius 25415 12 Northern Region 22 40 40 0 80 182 2

2 Andre Bezuidenhout 1486 22 Northern Region 50 50 50 0 150 3
Saul Hack 9579 22 Northern Region 50 50 50 0 150 4

3 Bradley Scorer 5901 136 Northern Region 40 0 100 140 5
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Zwartkops - Rnd 1 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 2 East London - Rnd 3 Dezzi - Rnd 4 Killarney - Rnd 5
25-Jul 15-Aug 05-Sep 24-Oct 05-Dec

Pos
COMPETITOR NAME & 
SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 
NUMBER

RACE 
NUMBER REGION R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1
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2020 SOUTH AFRICAN ENDURANCE SERIES CLASS C CHAMPIONSHIP
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Zwartkops - Rnd 1 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 2 East London - Rnd 3 Dezzi - Rnd 4 Killarney - Rnd 5
25-Jul 15-Aug 05-Sep 24-Oct 05-Dec

Pos
COMPETITOR NAME & 
SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 
NUMBER

RACE 
NUMBER REGION R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1
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2020 SOUTH AFRICAN ENDURANCE SERIES CLASS D CHAMPIONSHIP
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Zwartkops - Rnd 1 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 2 East London - Rnd 3 Dezzi - Rnd 4 Killarney - Rnd 5
25-Jul 15-Aug 05-Sep 24-Oct 05-Dec

Pos
COMPETITOR NAME & 
SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 
NUMBER

RACE 
NUMBER REGION R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1

1 Bryan Morgan 5885 311 Western Cape 50 50 35 28 60 223 1
Donovan Taylor 26406 311 Northern Region 50 50 35 28 60 223 2

2 Steve Clark 4489 42 Kwazulu-Natal 40 40 40 0 80 200 3
Reghard Roets 10339 42 Northern Region 40 40 40 0 80 200 4

3 Stiaan Kriel 6479 21 Northern Region 35 0 50 50 0 135 5
Kosie Weyers 4493 21 Northern Region 35 0 50 50 0 135 6

4 Eduan Bester O/E99951318 262 Northern Region 30 30 18 40 0 118 7
Barend Pretorius 4040 262 Northern Region 30 30 18 40 0 118 8

5 Robyn Kriel 7487 21 Northern Region 0 50 50 0 100 9
6 Clare Vale 9713 4 Northern Region 0 30 24 44 98 10
7 Brandon Dean 25348 18 Northern Region 22 0 70 92 11

Willie Erasmus o/e99951527 18 Northern Region 22 0 70 92 12
8 Harm Pretorius 26089 262 Northern Region 30 18 40 0 88 13
9 Zane Pearce 12164 2 Kwazulu-Natal 28 0 28 0 0 56 14

10 Wayde van Zummeren 9670 4 Border 0 30 24 54 15
11 Graham du Toit 2324 11 Kwazulu-Natal 26 0 26 52 16

Jean du Toit 27232 11 Kwazulu-Natal 26 0 26 52 17
Julian Fameliaris 3503 77 Northern Region 0 0 52 52 18

12 Ryan Bakewell 6515 18 Northern Region 28 0 0 28 19
Nick Davidson 2319 2 Eastern Cape 0 28 0 28 20
Paul Richter 27877 18 Northern Region 0 28 0 0 28 21
Brendan Smith 3777 2 Eastern Cape 0 28 0 28 22

13 Colin Ellison 2246 19 Northern Region 0 24 0 0 24 23
Peter Jenkins 6297 19 Northern Region 24 0 0 24 24
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2020 SOUTH AFRICAN ENDURANCE SERIES CLASS E CHAMPIONSHIP
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Zwartkops - Rnd 1 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 2 East London - Rnd 3 Dezzi - Rnd 4 Killarney - Rnd 5
25-Jul 15-Aug 05-Sep 24-Oct 05-Dec

Pos
COMPETITOR NAME & 
SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 
NUMBER

RACE 
NUMBER REGION R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1
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2020 SOUTH AFRICAN ENDURANCE SERIES CLASS F CHAMPIONSHIP
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Zwartkops - Rnd 1 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 2 East London - Rnd 3 Dezzi - Rnd 4 Killarney - Rnd 5
25-Jul 15-Aug 05-Sep 24-Oct 05-Dec

Pos
COMPETITOR NAME & 
SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 
NUMBER

RACE 
NUMBER REGION R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1

1 Charl Arangies 2199 13 Northern Region 50 50 0 0 100 1
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Zwartkops - Rnd 1 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 2 East London - Rnd 3 Dezzi - Rnd 4 Killarney - Rnd 5
25-Jul 15-Aug 05-Sep 24-Oct 05-Dec

Pos
COMPETITOR NAME & 
SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 
NUMBER

RACE 
NUMBER REGION R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1
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Zwartkops - Rnd 1 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 2 East London - Rnd 3 Dezzi - Rnd 4 Killarney - Rnd 5
25-Jul 15-Aug 05-Sep 24-Oct 05-Dec

Pos
COMPETITOR NAME & 
SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 
NUMBER

RACE 
NUMBER REGION R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1

1 Trevor Graham 6524 52 Kwazulu-Natal 0 50 0 50 100 200 1
Brian Martin 3434 52 Kwazulu-Natal 0 50 0 50 100 200 2

2 JP Bredenhann 18823 72 Kwazulu-Natal 50 0 0 50 3
Mike Mcloughlin 2981 72 Kwazulu-Natal 0 0 50 0 0 50 4
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2020 SOUTH AFRICAN ENDURANCE SERIES CLASS GT5 CHAMPIONSHIP
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Zwartkops - Rnd 1 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 2 East London - Rnd 3 Dezzi - Rnd 4 Killarney - Rnd 5
25-Jul 15-Aug 05-Sep 24-Oct 05-Dec

Pos
COMPETITOR NAME & 
SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 
NUMBER

RACE 
NUMBER REGION R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1
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2020 SOUTH AFRICAN ENDURANCE SERIES CLASS H CHAMPIONSHIP
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Zwartkops - Rnd 1 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 2 East London - Rnd 3 Dezzi - Rnd 4 Killarney - Rnd 5
25-Jul 15-Aug 05-Sep 24-Oct 05-Dec

Pos
COMPETITOR NAME & 
SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 
NUMBER

RACE 
NUMBER REGION R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1
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Zwartkops - Rnd 1 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 2 East London - Rnd 3 Dezzi - Rnd 4 Killarney - Rnd 5
25-Jul 15-Aug 05-Sep 24-Oct 05-Dec

Pos
COMPETITOR NAME & 
SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 
NUMBER

RACE 
NUMBER REGION R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1
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Zwartkops - Rnd 1 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 2 East London - Rnd 3 Dezzi - Rnd 4 Killarney - Rnd 5
25-Jul 15-Aug 05-Sep 24-Oct 05-Dec

Pos
COMPETITOR NAME & 
SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 
NUMBER

RACE 
NUMBER REGION R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1

1 Franco Scribante 1681 16 Northern Region 40 0 0 50 100 190 1
Silvio Scribante 6909 16 Eastern Cape 40 0 0 50 100 190 2

2 Franco Di Matteo 3778 78 Northern Region 50 50 35 0 135 3
3 James Forbes 3713 78 Northern Region 50 0 0 40 0 90 4
4 Romano Sartori 9370 27 Northern Region 50 35 0 85 5
5 Riaan Botma 20478 216 Northern Region 0 0 40 0 40 6
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Zwartkops - Rnd 1 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 2 East London - Rnd 3 Dezzi - Rnd 4 Killarney - Rnd 5
25-Jul 15-Aug 05-Sep 24-Oct 05-Dec

Pos
COMPETITOR NAME & 
SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 
NUMBER

RACE 
NUMBER REGION R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1
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